

Dr. A. P. J. Abdul Kalam Govt. College New Town, Rajarhat

Notice No. 910/IQAC

Date: 20.09.2022

It is hereby notified that the Internal Quality Assurance cell is going to organize an Awareness Programme on Women's Health and Hygiene on 23rd September, 2022 at 1.15 pm. The speakers are Dr. Indranil Saha and Mr. Sumanta Biswas. Presence of all faculty members, non-teaching staffs and students are highly solicited.

Principal Dr. A.P.J. Abdul Kalam GovernmentCollege Principal Dr. A.P.J. Abdul Kalam Govt. College New Town, Rajarhat Kolkata - 700156

Co-ordinator, IQAC Dr. A.P.J. Abdul KalamGovernment College

Co-ordinator IQAC Dr. A.P.J. Abdu-Kalam Govt College New Town, Rajarhat. Kol-156